
Value in INR Crore and USD Million

S.# Category HS Code Products
INR US $ INR US $ INR US $ INR US $ INR US $ INR US $ 

1 50079010 Other Woven Fabrics Of Handloom 4.57 0.84 4.22 0.70 4.87 0.80 77.36 11.78 94.14 14.06 77.09 11.97

2 51129050

Othr Wovne Fabrics Of Comd Wool Or Comd Fine 

Anml Hair Of Handloom 0.01 0.00 - - - - 1.83 0.28 0.95 0.14 1.09 0.17

52083121 Sarees Of Handloom 4.16 0.76 - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

3 52084121 Sarees Of Handloom 1.22 0.22 3.12 0.52 0.19 0.03 0.65 0.10 0.44 0.06 0.81 0.13

4 52084921 Real Madras Handkerchiefs Of Handloom 10.40 1.91 9.12 1.51 5.36 0.88 0.59 0.09 0.57 0.08 0.00 0.00

5 52085920 Sarees Of Handloom 0.24 0.04 0.39 0.06 0.34 0.06 0.66 0.10 0.87 0.13 1.48 0.23

6 52091111 Dhoti,Handloom 2.02 0.37 1.57 0.26 0.90 0.15 2.31 0.35 2.74 0.41 2.25 0.35

7 52091112 Saree,Handloom 1.13 0.21 1.38 0.23 1.77 0.29 1.53 0.24 2.61 0.39 1.29 0.20

8 52091113 casement of handloom 0.00 0.00 - - 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.27 0.04 0.00 0.00

9 52091114

Sheeting (Takia, Leopard Cloth and Other than 

Furnishing ), Handloom 0.09 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.3 0.04 0.06 0.01

10 52091119 Other Fabrics,Handloom 17.55 3.23 33.88 5.60 73.58 12.03 117.29 17.99 50.62 7.6 34.16 5.30

11 52095111 Lungis Of Handloom 10.65 1.96 5.96 0.99 11.48 1.88 26.98 4.07 17.32 2.58 5.84 0.91

12 58021950 Terry Towelling And Smlr Terry Fbrcs, Handloom - - - - 0.01 0.00 2.22 0.34 1.65 0.25 0.14 0.02

Subtotal 52.05 9.57 59.63 9.86 98.59 16.12 231.49 35.34 172.48 25.78 124.20 19.28

13 57024230 Carpets, Rugs And Mats Of Handloom 91.03 16.73 163.75 27.07 125.69 20.56 90.92 13.92 97.46 14.58 83.81 13.00

14 57050024

Cotton Durries Of Handloom (Including Chindi 

Durries, Cotton Chenille Duries, Rag Rug Durrie 112.76 20.72 240.39 39.73 205.02 33.53 177.08 27.09 155.18 23.19 87.19 13.53

15 57050042

Mats And Mattings Including Bath Mats, Where 

Cotton Predominates By Weight, Of  Handloom, 415.35 76.34 544.47 90.00 583.84 95.49 551.82 84.26 616.04 92.1 616.72 95.71

Subtotal 619.14 113.79 948.61 156.80 914.55 149.57 819.82 125.27 868.68 129.87 787.72 122.25

16 62141030 Scarves Of Silk, Handloom 68.83 12.65 54.58 9.02 68.03 11.13 156.00 24.05 123.96 18.53 85.79 13.31

17 62160020 Gloves , Mitters And Mitts Of Handloom 5.19 0.95 12.13 2.00 14.06 2.30 9.71 1.49 11.64 1.74 9.71 1.51

Subtotal 74.01 13.60 66.71 11.03 82.09 13.43 165.71 25.54 135.6 20.27 95.50 14.82

18 63022110 Other Bed Linen, Printed: Of Cotton, Handloom 136.43 25.07 87.53 14.47 96.63 15.80 11.44 1.78 5.8 0.87 5.24 0.81

19 63025110 Other Table Linen: Of Cotton, Handloom 142.72 26.23 58.51 9.67 39.26 6.42 50.43 7.71 50.02 7.48 55.31 8.59

20 63026010

Toilet Linen And Kitchen Linen, Of Terry Towelling 

Or Similar Terry Fabrics, Of Cotton, Handloom 946.41 173.94 75.38 12.46 64.89 10.61 141.71 21.65 171.82 25.66 137.35 21.31

21 63029110

Other Bed Linen, Table Lenen, Toilet Linen, Kitchen 

Linen: Of Cotton, Handloom 123.31 22.66 107.44 17.76 108.15 17.69 95.02 14.54 90.59 13.53 84.65 13.14

22 63041940 Bed Sheets And Bed Covers Of Cotton, Handloom 82.35 15.13 99.51 16.45 87.41 14.30 212.39 32.71 203.66 30.46 250.78 38.93

23 63049211 Counterpanes Of Handloom 1.02 0.19 0.68 0.11 2.39 0.39 0.54 0.08 0.73 0.11 0.83 0.13

24 63049221 Napkins Of Handloom 52.89 9.72 75.19 12.43 51.42 8.41 39.06 5.99 32.72 4.89 30.77 4.78

25 63049231 Pillow Cases And Pillow Slips Of Handloom 96.45 17.73 113.41 18.75 66.53 10.88 32.58 4.97 42.14 6.3 38.90 6.04

26 63049241 Table Cloth And Table Covers Of Handloom 180.60 33.19 134.04 22.15 216.71 35.44 133.98 20.49 131.02 19.57 114.72 17.82

27 63049281 Cushion Covers Of Handloom 132.34 24.32 174.50 28.84 236.37 38.66 165.41 25.24 179.02 26.72 197.28 30.63

28 63049291 Other Furnishing Acricles Of Handloom 145.62 26.76 187.77 31.04 131.41 21.49 214.38 32.68 272.55 40.77 317.34 49.25

29 63049991 Other Furnishing Articles Of Silk: Handloom 3.34 0.61 5.72 0.95 3.43 0.56 3.94 0.61 0.71 0.11 1.92 0.30

30 63049992 Other Furnishing Articles Of Wool: Handloom 8.61 1.58 14.04 2.32 9.25 1.51 10.39 1.59 13.79 2.07 13.98 2.17

31 63071030 Floor Cloth And The Like Of Cotton, Handloom 14.68 2.70 24.42 4.04 37.39 6.12 25.04 3.84 20.88 3.12 23.65 3.67

Subtotal 2066.77 379.85 1158.15 191.43 1151.25 188.29 1136.31 173.88 1215.45 181.66 1272.73 197.56

Total 2811.97 516.81 2233.11 369.11 2246.48 367.41 2353.33 360.02 2392.21 357.58 2280.15 353.92
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S.# Category HS Code Products

1 50079010 Other Woven Fabrics Of Handloom

2 51129050

Othr Wovne Fabrics Of Comd Wool Or Comd Fine 

Anml Hair Of Handloom

52083121 Sarees Of Handloom

3 52084121 Sarees Of Handloom

4 52084921 Real Madras Handkerchiefs Of Handloom

5 52085920 Sarees Of Handloom

6 52091111 Dhoti,Handloom

7 52091112 Saree,Handloom

8 52091113 casement of handloom

9 52091114

Sheeting (Takia, Leopard Cloth and Other than 

Furnishing ), Handloom

10 52091119 Other Fabrics,Handloom

11 52095111 Lungis Of Handloom

12 58021950 Terry Towelling And Smlr Terry Fbrcs, Handloom

Subtotal

13 57024230 Carpets, Rugs And Mats Of Handloom

14 57050024

Cotton Durries Of Handloom (Including Chindi 

Durries, Cotton Chenille Duries, Rag Rug Durrie 

15 57050042

Mats And Mattings Including Bath Mats, Where 

Cotton Predominates By Weight, Of  Handloom, 

Subtotal

16 62141030 Scarves Of Silk, Handloom

17 62160020 Gloves , Mitters And Mitts Of Handloom

Subtotal

18 63022110 Other Bed Linen, Printed: Of Cotton, Handloom

19 63025110 Other Table Linen: Of Cotton, Handloom

20 63026010

Toilet Linen And Kitchen Linen, Of Terry Towelling 

Or Similar Terry Fabrics, Of Cotton, Handloom

21 63029110

Other Bed Linen, Table Lenen, Toilet Linen, Kitchen 

Linen: Of Cotton, Handloom

22 63041940 Bed Sheets And Bed Covers Of Cotton, Handloom

23 63049211 Counterpanes Of Handloom

24 63049221 Napkins Of Handloom

25 63049231 Pillow Cases And Pillow Slips Of Handloom

26 63049241 Table Cloth And Table Covers Of Handloom

27 63049281 Cushion Covers Of Handloom

28 63049291 Other Furnishing Acricles Of Handloom

29 63049991 Other Furnishing Articles Of Silk: Handloom

30 63049992 Other Furnishing Articles Of Wool: Handloom

31 63071030 Floor Cloth And The Like Of Cotton, Handloom

Subtotal

Total
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INR US $ INR US $ INR US $ INR US $ INR US $ 

73.48 10.53 96.32 13.49 62.15 8.40 68.07 9.13 71.95 8.96

0.69 0.10 0.75 0.10 0.03 0.00 0.33 0.04 0.24 0.03

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3.57 0.51 2.93 0.41 3.43 0.46 2.71 0.36 0.39 0.05

0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.04 0.29 1.05 0.15 2.08 0.28 3.36 0.45 3.50 0.44

3.43 0.49 3.18 0.45 1.24 0.17 2.09 0.28 2.05 0.25

1.34 0.20 0.56 0.08 1.15 0.15 1.16 0.16 1.54 0.19

0.36 0.05 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.02 0.20 0.02

0.16 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.20 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

99.91 14.23 85.65 12.08 38.26 5.18 23.78 3.20 13.27 1.65

11.43 1.65 6.67 0.93 2.81 0.38 5.93 0.79 8.80 1.10

0.11 0.02 0.62 0.09 0.64 0.09 0.08 0.01 0.00 0.00

196.53 28.09 197.77 27.76 111.98 15.14 107.67 14.44 101.94 12.70

101.98 14.59 180.69 25.35 224.40 30.38 261.90 35.16 189.89 23.68

96.59 13.78 93.43 13.13 104.53 14.16 247.61 33.19 236.29 29.58

622.90 89.44 502.51 70.61 478.89 64.87 422.43 56.84 179.56 22.44

821.47 117.82 776.63 109.09 807.82 109.41 931.94 125.18 605.74 75.70

114.99 16.51 146.26 20.39 61.45 8.32 43.91 5.88 106.06 13.17

11.45 1.63 7.22 1.02 0.20 0.03 0.27 0.04 0.16 0.02

126.44 18.13 153.48 21.40 61.65 8.34 44.17 5.92 106.22 13.19

8.74 1.26 5.29 0.71 2.44 0.33 15.80 2.10 63.98 8.01

58.29 8.38 50.41 7.12 23.23 3.14 28.87 3.88 30.76 3.85

106.85 15.39 73.32 10.31 13.77 1.86 14.95 2.00 11.29 1.39

96.74 13.88 62.58 8.82 18.20 2.46 20.55 2.75 14.51 1.80

260.81 37.51 309.62 43.43 122.68 16.57 117.38 15.75 74.90 9.37

1.94 0.28 0.62 0.09 0.20 0.03 0.70 0.09 0.57 0.07

39.61 5.70 24.29 3.42 8.15 1.11 36.84 4.96 14.20 1.77

38.93 5.57 47.01 6.59 48.05 6.51 99.64 13.42 24.03 2.99

119.98 17.27 78.09 11.01 28.44 3.84 40.60 5.45 50.11 6.25

173.61 24.98 138.14 19.40 121.48 16.46 149.30 20.05 100.23 12.52

301.87 43.37 300.40 42.17 252.68 34.19 346.64 46.51 222.97 27.86

0.73 0.11 0.68 0.09 0.71 0.10 1.09 0.15 1.66 0.20

10.13 1.46 9.34 1.31 9.92 1.34 16.33 2.18 11.88 1.49

29.72 4.25 20.66 2.90 13.37 1.81 15.16 2.04 10.54 1.31

1247.95 179.38 1120.45 157.37 663.34 89.76 903.84 121.33 631.63 78.89

2392.39 343.43 2248.33 315.62 1644.78 222.65 1987.63 266.88 1445.53 180.47
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